

## Oreo Cheesecake

**Cream cheese:** (Pasteurized cultured milk and cream, salt, stabilizers (xanthan, locust bean, guar gum), sugar, sour cream (cultured milk), eggs, contains 2% or less of the following; natural and artificial flavors.

**Crust Ingredients:** Chocolate cookie meal [Enriched Flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (Vitamin B1), riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid), sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm and palm kernel oil with TBHQ for freshness), cocoa (processed with alkali), contains 2% or less of the following; high fructose corn syrup, degerminated yellow corn flour, chocolate, salt, dextrose, baking soda, whey, soy lecithin], butter (cream), sugar.

**Chocolate Fudge Icing:** Fondant (Sugar, corn syrup, water), Shortening (High oleic soybean, hydrogenated soybean oil, hydrogenated cottonseed oil, mono- and diglycerides), fudge base (Cocoa, soybean oil, vegetable shortening (palm oil, soy lecithin), cocoa (processed with alkali), corn syrup, sorbitol, contains 2% or less of the following; soy lecithin, sorbitan monostearate, polysorbate 60, natural and artificial flavor), Red Color (Water, FD&C red #40, citric acid, potassium sorbate).

**Ganache:** Butter blend (Vegetable oil blend (palm oil, soybean oil), water, butter (milk), contains 2% or less of the following; salt, nonfat dry milk (milk), vegetable monoglycerides, soybean lecithin (soy), citric acid (preservative), natural flavor, beta carotene (color), vitamin A palmitate added), soybean oil, sugar, cocoa powder processed with alkali, semi sweet chocolate chips (Sugar, chocolate liquor, cocoa butter, sunflower lecithin (an emulsifier), vanilla).

**Non-Dairy Topping:** Water, hydrogenated vegetable oil (palm oil kernel, coconut and or cottonseed), sugar, corn syrup, contains 2% or less of the following; carbohydrate gum, polysorbate 60, natural and artificial flavor, sodium stearoyl lactylate, mono and diglycerides, salt, disodium phosphate, soy lecithin, polyglycerol, esters of fatty acids, xanthan gum, colored with beta carotene.

**Garnish:** Oreo cookie (Unbleached Wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate (Vitamin B1), riboflavin (vitamin B2), folic acid), sugar, palm and/or canola oil, cocoa (processed with alkali), invert sugar, leavening (baking soda and or calcium phosphate), soy lecithin, salt, chocolate, natural flavor).

**Allergens:** Wheat, milk, eggs, soy.